

Title Appl. No.-08 of 2024

Present: Sri Biplab Shee, J.O. No. WB01232

Order No. 02  
dt. 03.12.2024

Today is fixed for S/R of notice, LCR and hearing of petition u/s- 5 of the Limitation Act.

Applicant files Advocate's hazira. Respondent No. 1 to 4 and 7 to 10 are appeared before the Ld. Court by filing vokatnama through his Advocate Pradip Kumar Guha and files a petition prays for time Perused. Considered and prayer for time is allowed. Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Hence, adjourned.

To 15.01.2025 S/R of notice upon respondent no. 5 & 6, LCR and hearing of petition u/s- 5 of the Limitation Act.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asst. Sess. Judge, Dinhata in-ch.  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Dinhata

Asst. Sess. Judge, Dinhata in-ch.  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Dinhata