

Title Appl. No.-08 of 2024

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 06

dt. 20.08.25

Today is fixed for S/R of notice, LCR and hearing of petition u/s- 5 of the Limitation Act.

Applicant files a petition praying for time for issue summons upon respondent no. 5 & 6 on the ground stated therein. Perused. Considered and prayer for time is allowed. Respondent No. 1 to 4 and 7 to 10 are present by filing hazira. No LCR is received as yet.

Hence, adjourned.

To 03.11.25 S/R of notice upon respondent no. 5 & 6, LCR and hearing of petition u/s- 5 of the Limitation Act. Applicant to file fresh steps at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata